Trade and other payables 8,624,095 10,356,886 6,795,875 35,382 106,147 3,419,481

 28,195,058 38,054,039 12,493,481 4,497,669 7,072,376 13,990,512

31 December 2017
Bank overdraft 3,104,022 3,104,022 3,104,022 - - -
Borrowings 9,021,098 9,269,193 2,875,564 3,792,292 2,601,337 -
Customers deposits 998,173 998,173 998,173 - - -
Trade and other payables 10,421,036 11,753,216 8,171,758 35,382 106,147 3,439,931

 23,544,328 25,124,604 15,149,517 3,827,674 2,707,484 3,439,931

iii. Market risk

Interest rate risk

   2018  2017

 Interest Interest rate
Carrying
amount Interest rate

Carrying
amount

Cash in bank Fixed 0%-1.0% 7,081,686 0%-1.0% 2,851,755

Overdraft Fixed 9.20% (885,572) 9.20% (3,104,022)

Leases  Fixed 0.74% - 2.29% (2,188,777) 0.74% - 2.29% (2,184,486)

Borrowings Variable 2.97%-3.43% (18,595,410) 2.97%-3.43% (9,021,098)

Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk
Cash flow interest rate risk arises from borrowings with variable interest rate. The Company
has borrowings carrying interest rates based on LIBOR. The cash flow interest rate risk
sensitivity which is consistent with prior year is shown below in case there is a 10%
increase/decrease in interest rate.

 2018 2017

At required

rate
+10%

increase
-10%

decrease
At required

rate
+10%

increase
-10%

decrease

CDB – 8OR/ANG 361,484 397,632 325,336 - - -

CDB – 6OR/ANG 207,212 227,933 186,491 175,794 193,373 158,215

CDB – 3OR/ANG 77,665 85,432 69,899 114,126 125,539 102,713

 646,361 710,997 581,726 289,920 318,912 260,928

Price risk
Price risk is the possibility that equity prices will fluctuate affecting the fair value of equity
investments. The Company is not exposed to price risk as it does not have equity
investments as at the reporting date.

ANGUILLA ELECTRICITY COMPANY LIMITED
Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
December 31, 2018

(Expressed in Eastern Caribbean Dollars (EC$))

51

28. Financial instruments (continued)

iv. Fair value
The table below sets out fair values of the Company’s financial assets and liabilities as at
the reporting date.

  2018  2017